Serving You

Crook County Planning Commission

Crook County Meeting Room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville OR 97754

3/13/2024, at 4:00 PM

Agenda

Minutes

- January 24, 2024
- February 14, 2024

Public Hearing

- Record Number: 217-24-000016-PLNG Text Amendment to Crook County Code to bring zoning ordinances into compliance with current State statutes and regulations, provide clear and objective criteria within the zoning ordinance to provide for greater understanding of requirements, allow for local flexibility in interpreting code language, edit code language that is incorrect, and remove references to outdated or removed sections.
 - Update the Farm Use Table with addition of Farm Breweries with use type, review procedure and link to applicable criteria.
 - Update to state statute requirements regarding Forest Template Dwelling
 - o Refines Family Unit Definitions
 - o Update to state statute requirements for ADU Parking Requirements
 - Accessory Dwelling Units in parts of the rural residential zones: review procedure and applicable criteria
 - Recreational Vehicles review procedure and applicable criteria to allow on residential properties.
 - Addition of standards for outdoor lighting to reduce light pollution and improve dark skies.
 - Removes specific standards for cargo containers.
 - Codify what has been a long-standing County policy inadvertently changed in a previous update for the Juniper Acres Purpose Statement
 - Update process for Transmission Towers
 - Update to state statute requirements regarding for Replacement Dwellings

Other Business

- Planning Commission Open Position Candidate Interviews
- Adopt decision list 2024
- Community Development Updates

Documents are available on the <u>Planning Commission Website</u>, by calling 541-447-3211 or emailing <u>plan@crookcountyor.gov</u>.

Members of the public and media are welcome to attend in person or via Zoom: 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 990 0122 5624; Passcode: 416735

Join Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/99001225624?pwd=emRpZkYycGRJQy9OY1VoYXRrTFFWZz09

For questions, contact Crook County Planning at (541) 447-3211 Opt. 1 or email plan@crookcountyor.gov

Crook County encourages persons with disabilities to participate in all programs and activities. This event/location is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need accommodation to make participation possible, please call (541)447-3211.